CRITICAL CARE CONGRESS

FEBRUARY 23-25, 2025 | ORLANDO, FLORIDA





REGISTRATION LIST

Mailing addresses of registered Congress participants are available for purchase by exhibitors for mailing selected materials prior to and/or following Congress. The Society of Critical Care Medicine (SCCM) does not sell or release email addresses. SCCM retains the right to decline to rent its list to any organization at its discretion. Please adhere to the following guidelines:

- All SCCM list rentals are for one-time use only and may not be published or duplicated in any way.
- A sample of the exact mailing piece (including envelope) must accompany the order form, along with a signed License Agreement. Orders will not be processed until the signed License Agreement has been completed and all samples of mailing pieces have been approved by SCCM.
- If you choose to use a third-party mail house, direct the mail house to complete and return the attached Mail House Agreement.
- The Society of Critical Care Medicine and Critical Care Congress may be referred to as one of the following: (1) the Society of Critical Care Medicine® (SCCM®); (2) the Society of Critical Care Medicine®; (3) 2025 Critical Care Congress®; (4) the 2025 Critical Care Congress® from the Society of Critical Care Medicine®.

Pre-Congress – Cost: \$1,100						
☐Via Email – Excel Format						
Note : To ensure timely receipt of pre-Congress mailings, orders for pre- registrant lists will not be accepted after January 31, 2025 .						
Post-Congress – Cost: \$1,100 ☐Via Email – Excel						
Company Name:		Booth #				
Contact Name:	Title:					
Address:						
City:	State:	Zip/Postal Code:				
Email:						
Signature		Date				

Return this form and a sample of your mail piece to:

Society of Critical Care Medicine
500 Midway Drive • Mount Prospect, IL 60678-1350 USA
Phone: +1 847 827-6888
dng@sccm.org

Invoice will be sent after application is accepted and processed.



The Intensive Care Professionals

Mailing List License Agreement				
THIS A Medicir ("Licens	GREEMENT is as of thisday of, 20, between the Society of Critical Care ne ("SCCM" or "Licensor"), a California not-for-profit corporation, andsee"). In consideration of the covenants and terms contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:			
1.	. The names and addresses provided are the confidential and proprietary information of the Society of Critical Care Medicine (SCCM).			
2.	The list provided to the Licensee of names and addresses will be used for a one-time MAILING use only.			
3.	The names and addresses will only be used for the specific mailing of which it was ordered and for no other purpose, unless specifically authorized by SCCM in writing.			
4.	The names and addresses will not be copied, electronically or in print, for use as a mailing list or otherwise.			
5.	The names and addresses must be used within (1) month after receipt of the list in order to retain the advantages of list accuracy.			
6.	SCCM will not be required to provide forwarding addresses for any undeliverable mail.			
7.	Use of the list for telemarketing purposes is strictly prohibited.			
8.	The list must be used for non-commercial purposes only.			
9.	The Licensee agrees to furnish SCCM with a copy or sample of printed material, literature, and advertising material prior to fulfillment of order made in accordance with this Agreement.			
10.	SCCM retains the right to decline to license its list to any organization at its discretion.			
11.	SCCM retains the right to decline to license its list to any organization intending to use the list for the purpose of membership recruitment.			
12.	SCCM retains the right to decline to license its list to any organization when the purpose is to promote an educational program that competes with a similar SCCM educational program or product.			
13.	The list or mailing piece will not imply an SCCM endorsement, directly or indirectly.			
14.	If the Licensee is requesting the mailing list to promote a job opening, then the Licensee must list the job opening with SCCM's Career Central prior to the request.			
15.	The list will not be used to communicate information, which is false, defamatory, or misleading.			
16.	The Licensee must pay SCCM a royalty up front for the use of the list based on the current pricing.			
recover damage authorit	event the Licensee violates any term of this Agreement, then the Licensee agrees that SCCM shall be entitled to all costs, damages, and attorney's fees allowed by actions to enjoin a violation of this license and in pursuing es and any other relief, as allowed by law. It is the specific intent of the parties that the court has jurisdiction and by under this License Agreement to award all available relief including each element of the foregoing. Licensee to indemnify and hold Licensor harmless against any action arising out of or relating to use of Licensor's list.			
The parties have executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.				
Licens				
Print N	ame:Date			

Signature: _



Mail House Agreement

This AGREEME	NT is made as of this	day of	, 20	, between the Society of Critical
Care Medicine ("SCCM"), a California not-fo	or-profit corporation	on, and	
("Mail House").				
In consideration	of the covenants and terms	contained herein	, the parties he	reby agree as follows:
Subject to a sep	parate agreement, SCCM ha	as granted		
("Licensee") a ı	non-exclusive license for the	he use of SCCM	l's mailing list,	which requires Licensee's use of an
independent ma	iling company to utilize the	list and which is	contingent upo	n execution by Mail House of the terms
and conditions of	contained in this Agreement	. The mail house	acknowledges	that SCCM's mailing list is confidential,
is the sole and	exclusive property of SCCN	/I and is protected	d by United Sta	ates Copyright, Trade Secret and other
laws. Further, th	ne Mail House agrees to us	se the License ar	nd SCCM maili	ng list only subject to the terms of this
Agreement and	SCCM's agreement with Li	censee, incorpora	ated herein. Th	e Mail House agrees not to make, sell,
use, reuse, rep	roduce, make available to	others, distribute	, disclose or o	therwise utilize SCCM's mailing list or
information cont	ained therein. The Mail Hou	ıse is hereby gran	ted permission	to assist Licensee in use of the License
granted by SCC	CM to Licensee. SCCM doe	es not grant to th	e Mail House	or to any other person or entity use of
SCCM's mailing	list to create or update any	mailing lists or da	ita bases or for	any purpose other than that which may
be set forth in th	ne separate agreement betw	veen SCCM and I	₋icensee.	
In the event the	e Mail House violates any te	erm of this Agree	ment, then the	Mail House agrees that SCCM shall be
entitled to recov	er all costs, damages and	attorney's fees all	lowed by action	ns to enjoin violation of this Agreement
and in pursuing	damages and any other reli	ief, as allowed by	law. It is the sp	pecific intent of the parties that the court
has jurisdiction	and authority under this Lic	ense Agreement	to award all av	ailable relief including each element of
the foregoing.				
The parties have	e executed this Agreement a	as of the day and	year first as wri	tten.
Licensee by:				
Print Name:				Date:
Signature:				
Mail House by:				
Print Name:				Date:
Signature:				